developed area as 32% of the Developed Area as Owner’s Share and 68% as 

Developer’s Share in the Developed area in the proposed development of row 

houses and villas; 

b) As per Clause 9 of the said agreement, the Developer has agreed to pay a sum 

of Rs. 1,16,25,000/- (Rupees One Crore Sixteen Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand 

only) as refundable deposit to the Owners; 

c) As per Clause 14 of the said agreement, it is agreed that after execution of the 

Supplementary Agreement / Sharing Agreement, each party shall be entitle to 

receive monies in its own name and execute the sale agreements and sale deeds